



\$~R-1052

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13565/2009

BIMAL KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gajendra Giri and Mr. Aditya
Giri, Advocates

versus

RESIDENT COMMISSIONER, J & K GOVT. AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

31.10.2022

%

Despite issuing court notice on the last date of hearing, no one has appeared on behalf of the respondent.

Issue fresh Court notice to the respondent, returnable on 3rd February, 2023.

List the matter in the category of “*Regular Matters*”.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 31, 2022

gs