



\$~R-326

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13565/2009**

BIMAL KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gajendra Giri, Mr. Aditya
Giri, Advocates
(M:9213934696)

versus

RESIDENT COMMISSIONER, J & K GOVT.

AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Palak Mittal, Mr. G.M.
Kawoosa, Advocates
(M:9711992029, email:adv.pala
kmittal@gmail.com)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

03.02.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Ms. Palak Mittal, Advocate appears on behalf of the respondents and submits that there has been a change in counsel. Thus, she submits that she needs time to construct her file.
2. At request, re-notify on 08.08.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2023/au