



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13565/2009**

BIMAL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gajendra Giri and Mr. Aditya
Giri, Advocates.

versus

RESIDENT COMMISSIONER, J & K

GOVT. AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. G.M. Kawoosa and Ms. Palak
Mittal, Advocates for R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

31.07.2024

%

List on 05.11.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 31, 2024/ᵀᵁ