



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13565/2009**

BIMAL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Gajendera Giri and Mr. Aditya
Giri, Advocates.**

versus

RESIDENT COMMISSIONER, J & K GOVT. AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv. for R-1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

14.11.2025

Re-notify on 25th November 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2025

V.Rawat