



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13565/2009**

BIMAL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gajendera Giri and Mr. Aditya
Giri, Advocates.

versus

RESIDENT COMMISSIONER, J & K GOVT. AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr G M Kawoosa, Advocate for
Respondent 1 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

30.01.2026

1. Time is sought for filing the written submissions.
2. The Written submissions be filed within seven days.
3. List on 25.03.2026 at the 'Top of the Board'.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 30, 2026/va