



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13565/2009**

BIMAL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Gajendra Giri and Ms. Kalpana
Sharma, Advocates**

versus

RESIDENT COMMISSIONER, J & K GOVT. AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. G. M. Kawoosa, Advocate for
R-1 & 3**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

28.07.2026

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondents has filed the additional affidavit but the same is not on record.
2. Let the same be brought on record within 07 days, failing which the same shall be accepted, subject to cost of Rs.25,000/- to be deposited with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
3. List for arguments on 01.10.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 28, 2026

N